

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1590/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLM No.  
45770/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAS KUMAR VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that service as well as pleadings in this matter are complete. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar has submitted that there is no necessity for the said respondent to file any counter affidavit. Accordingly, since there is State appearing in the matter, let the matter be listed for final hearing in the third week of February, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master