

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1590/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLM No.45770/2005, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANAS KUMAR VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no force in this petition. The Special Leave Petition is therefore dismissed. Interim order passed earlier stands vacated. The issue of sanction under Section 197 Cr.P.C., if involved, may be raised before the learned trial court and in case such an issue is raised, the learned trial court may decide the same in accordance with law.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master